CHHOTU RAM POLYTECHNIC, ROHTAK

NOTICE NO: 278

DATED: 15/12/2023

Er. Jai Singh Dabas Best Sportsperson Award--2024

In an initiative taken by Sh Amit Dabas, an alumnus of IIT Delhi, applications were invited through google form on behalf of Dabas Foundation from the students of our institute for the prestigious Er. Jai Singh Dabas Best Sportsperson Award--2024. The award is an ode to his father Er. Jai Singh Dabas, who was an alumnus (batch1969) of Civil Engg. Department and an outstanding sportsperson of the institute. For this prestigious award, a total of 24 applications were received by 31st August, 2023.

Following a meticulous selection process, Dabas Foundation declares Mr. Rohit, Roll No. 210170700035, a student of final year Civil Engg. as the deserving first time recipient of the Er. Jai Singh Dabas Best Sportsperson Award for-- 2024. He will be awarded with a cash prize of Rs 20,000 (twenty thousand), a trophy and a merit certificate. The date of award ceremony will be notified soon.

Our heartfelt thanks to Sh Amit Dabas for preserving his father's legacy and C.R. Polytechnic fraternity proudly congratulates Mr. Rohit for being the recipient of this prestigious award.

Copy to:-

All HoDs - to share this in the academic group of students. HoD Civil Engg.- to handover a copy of this to Mr. Rohit. Ms. Ajeta Nandal, to upload it on college website Notice board/ Office copy.